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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

al400.1lha
a486.1lha
Accel.lha
AlertPicture.lha
GURU' ) .
AmigaPet.lha

AmigaSingsDais.1lzh

amivac.lha
amooga.lha
Amiga
AMooGA2.lha
AngryEyes.lha
ARoach_vl1l.1lha
AudiView. lha
Blob.lha
Blobs.lha
Blocks2.1lha
BobLotto.lha
BootGames.lha
BouncyWorld. lha
Bully.lha
CheatFinder. lha
CloseMe. lha
CoolAuthor.lha
countl1l01.lha
CPU. lha
CrapTouch.lha

crap_c2p.lha
dbrl3.1lha
DBTest.lha
DeadPaul.lha
DEMOlition.lha

Gag programs
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Size Age Description

66K

8K
18K
18K

9K
1K
16K
10K

105K
51K
45K
28K
11K
11K
9K
15K
17K
24K
67K
9K
K
11K
16K
8K
K

3K
6K
87K
232K
13K

146xFirst picture of the new A1400

105xPC 486 Emulator, Gag!

168xAmiga Software Accelerator SUCKWARE !
239«Display an IFF picture in a system alert (°

370+«Another cute screen hack. V2.52b
275«Make the Amiga’s narrator device sing!
102xSpoof ad for the AT Walker

49xMore Gateway News and Sneak Preview of new

48+Sneak Preview of new AMigA

50«Simple soft sprite demo for gfx boards
240xCockroaches hide under your windows!
127+xCaptivating audio/visual presentation
404xScreen hack, red drops of slime... V1.1
574%A simple graphics ’"worms’ like program.
492+«Amusing and colorful screen hack.
27xSystem—friendly gag—-program

341+«Two tiny games to go in bootblocks
156xShove the world around!

538«Pushes all open screens around.

20«The BEST cheat finder ever

485xAnother cute screen hack.

20xYou know Cool Installer or Cool Booter?
143xRestart counter V1.01, *FUNNYWARE=x
168xNicest CPU mon ever SUCKWARE !

<_7

<_‘)

179%SUCKS Touch utility with lots of features

72xCrap_c2p (a benchmark for very poor c2ps)
172xAnother fine SUCKS product
219«Tribute to alt.drunken.bastards...

127+«Is Paul dead? Two audio clues for you
554xNeat little display hack.
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DisplayBeepReq. lha
sucks :)
dont_wvll.lha
really do
DrunkenMouse. lha
EGSGowgah. lha
esuoM. lha
Eye.lha
fakemem. lha
fakemem. lha
FBN_Ther.1lha
problems
FearWin.lha
FileReqg.lha
Friends.lha
Go64.lha
Godlog.lha
gothtest.lha
GothTest_1_2.1lha
gsv.lha
Emulation
gzus001l.1lzh
HAMCu. lha
HAMmmm?2 . 1ha
haschmichl101.1lha
Intoxicated.lha
Jiggler.lha
KeyBiz.lha
KeyMod. lha
LEMonWB100. lha
LichtTools.lha
LoT_RamIcon.lha
MagicLockerl0.lha
MagnaView. lha
megapointer.lha
MemDoubler.lha
MemExplo.lha
MemoMile. lha
memsuck. lha
midas24.1lha
mindwarp3.lha
on PC. V
Mischief.lha
MiscUtils.lha
MoniDie.lha
MouseBounce. lha
MouseMagic.lha
mrcopper.lha
mrfishtank.lha
ms2.1zh
Schwab
mtv.lha
mtvhack.lha
MunchingSqg. lha
Muncho.lha
NDebt. lha
NeedSpeed. lha
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19K

1K

14K
89K
6K
19K
2K
4K
104K

9K
9K
6K
6K
41K
19K
22K
17K

12K
10K
18K
15K
4K
9K
21K
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21K
10K
3K
10K
167K
3K
1K
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1K
19K
34K

29K
14K
19K
5K
9K
19K
14K
4K

3K
4K
8K
16K
11K
40K

46xAdds a requester for DisplayBeep (), it

163*xAsk your amiga to do nothing and it will

541xA cute display hack.

151xDraws an ’activity monitor’ like window
451+Screen hack that affects mouse pointer.
119xAmiga implementation of XEye

96+xMemory creation utility V1.0

89«Memory creation utility V1.0

111+xJoke therapist to help with your mental

168%xVERY important WB tool SUCKWARE !
168xUse ASL FileReqg in EVERY application
492+Cute little screen hack.
492%A cute screen hack about Commodore 64.
45xA Gag Prog about God Logging on
182xGoth Test
100xGoth Test wvl.2
112%Win95’s General Priviledge Violation <>
252xThe final archiver. VERY efficient.
462+Neat screen hack using copper list.
446+«Graphics hack that displays moving lines
94«xHunt an Inuition-Window! (German)
377«Cute screen hack that affects the mouse.
158«Windows move toward mouse pointer.
434xHack that puts mice in your computer.
160xAutomatic generator of misspellings
254xPuts Lemmings on your WB (AGA won’t work
127+xSimulates a bulb
115xRam—Icon
173*BRAND NEW SUCKS PROGRAM! GET IT NOW!
127+xThe incredible MagnaView picture system
273+xGrow up your pointer!

176xStacker like but doubles your memory. V1.1

128«Little tool to increase your RAM!
168+«New MemoMeter clone SUCKWARE !
159xSucks memory out of your system
69xArtificial Intelligence, improved ZEUS

P

)
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53«xNice eyecandy program similar to mindwarp <

455xDisplay hack using input.device.
425xSmall sound and screen hacks.
381xCute little screen hack.
462xScreen hack that is also a game.
338xA little gag-program
124xCopper bars on workbench
124%Cute little fishies
275%"Munching Squares’ display hack by Leo
290%A tiny MTV-Logo Gag
290xNice little hack
557xScreen hack, ’'Munching Squares’.
520+Play sound sample on disk insert/remove.
395«Display updated national debt. V1.1
9«Highend 3D racing game

H
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NetWork. lha game/gag 20K 449xA screen hack. V1.0

Nightmarel.lha game/gag 17K 58%A very Scary graphic & sound hack

NonProductivit.lha game/gag 92K 151xRonald’s Non Productivity Tools

nothing.lha game/gag 1K 92%xA program that does nothing ... or does 1it?

Oing.lha game/gag 8K 549xScreen hack; window of bouncing balls.

OrderPizza.lha game/gag 14K 20%xOrder your Pizza at Gigi‘'s!

ParisAtNight.lha game/gag 51K 165«Picture of Paris at Night without Light :)

PC_Kauf.lha game/gag 82K 35+%Buy a PC and have fun! (German!!)

PigLatin.lha game/gag 14K 570+Translate input to 'pig latin’.

PtrAnim.lha game/gag 44K 485xNifty pointer animation program.

Puritytest.lha game/gag 26K 5 A test too see how ’'pure’ a person you are. <

Very

RCurried.lha game/gag 106K 128%2 original AGA pictures

Robotroff.lha game/gag 30K 571xDisplay hack; attraction to pointers.

Rocket.lha game/gag 11K 426xScreen hack that zeroes in on mouse ptr.

SafeRet.lha game/gag 6K 168%Useful CX for shell users SUCKWARE !

ScreenMelt.lha game/gag 13K 79xMelt the Workbench screen!

Sea_Monkeys_2.lha game/gag 3K 176+«Sea monkeys growing on your screen

Smush.lha game/gag 8K 558+Another display hack, feed it an IFF...

SnoOow. lha game/gag 5K 25xConfigurable Snoowy window on your Worbench

snow. lha game/gag 8K 57«Dreaming of a white workbench...

snow.lha game/gag 18K 220%Small XMas Gag; Port of xsnow.

SnowFall.lha game/gag 17K 426+Screen hack, blizzard in your amiga.

SoftMem633.1lha game/gag 43K 120+«Software memory doubler. v6.33e.

SpeedPro. lha game/gag 6K 74xBest benchmark program avible

Spew. lha game/gag 26K 567+Generates ’'National Enquirer’ headlines.

SpinPointer.lha game/gag 6K 435«Provide ’busy’ mouse pointer.

SpleenHack.lha game/gag 13K 278%A screenhack; IFS fractal on workbench

SpreadpointJok.lha game/gag 16K 296+A demo that pretends to reset your Amiga.

Sproing.lha game/gag 17K 549xScreen hack; bouncing balls + sound.

StupidTxtvl13PL.lha game/gag 5K 52%Program, which displays stupid texts (GUI <=
configur

styx.lha game/gag 11K 126xCrash indicator for Apollo 2030 (v1.0)

SUCKSkeys.lha game/gag 2K 171+«Another SUCKS Product: a special keymap!

Swish.lha game/gag 9K 370xScreen hack (makes your screen ’'float’)

Teacher. lha game/gag 8K 462xA short simple screen hack.

TheBlack.lha game/gag 21K 9xLittle gag proggy

TheTruth.lha game/gag 97K 127«How Big Government is fooling us!

ThinkCool.lha game/gag 14K 9«Guess a number between 0 and 100

Tilt.lha game/gag 5K 575+«Cute little screen hack.

Trails.lha game/gag 18K 549xScreen hack; leaves trail behind pointer

transacheat.lha game/gag 4K 28xMore lignite&anthrecite in TransArctica

TVAP.lha game/gag 41K 37xSystem—-friendly and flexible gag-program

TVAP. lha game/gag 45K 29xSystem-friendly and flexible gag-program

Twiddler100.1lha game/gag 8K 144xUtility for scribblers and fidgets!

ufocheat. lha game/gag 74K 30xAllows cheating in ’UFO: Enemy ...’ AGA

UpdnPics. lha game/gag 246K 126%Upside—-down pics for slide show

VacBench.lha game/gag 5K 471xAmusing little screen hack.

Viacom. lha game/gag 6K 538«Viacom screen hack.

VibraGlo.lha game/gag 20K 127+«The VibraGlo image enhancement system

ViriCheck.lha game/gag 5K 12«Fake Virus checker, scare people. By Chris <+
Seward

VirusHunter.lzh game/gag 5K 296+screen hack

vml0lb.lha game/gag 11K 56*A Lifeform in the Amiga

walkingman.lha game/gag 65K 292+«WB hack, little walking men v1.0

Washer.lha game/gag 46K 208+«Window Washer.

WaveBench. lha game/gag 15K 538«%Neat screen hack.
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WBF1_1.lha
windowwalker.lha
windowwalker.lha
Workbench95. 1lha
XwinDemo. lha
x_files.lha
x_maslights.lha
zedwb21l.1lha
Zeitansage.lha
ZeusIIId.lha

game/gag
game/gag
game/gag
game/gag
game/gag
game/gag
game/gag
game/gag
game/gag
game/gag

3K
10K
10K
252K
23K
3K
TK
23K
14K
15K

12+«A little FormulaOne in a WB window

43«Man on the WB,
40«Man on the WB,

94xThe proof!

just for fun. V1.1
just for fun. V1.1

The x-files exist!

59xFlashing X-Maslights on your WB!

(V1.1)

108+Let’s have WindOwz95 like Windowtitles!
124%Intui Windows -> X Windows patch DEMO!

181xRealtime vector workbench backdrop hack
171xReplacement for German Telekom’s 01191

97xZeusIIID - The virtuell Intelligence
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